

**CWP No. 3841 of 2019**

21.12.2019. Present: Mr. B.N. Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. AGs with Mr. R. R. Rahi, Dy. AG, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

Chaudhary),

(Dharam Chand

Judge.

December 21, 2019,  
(vs)

(Anoop Chitkara)  
Judge.