

**Kamal Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3841 of 2019**

**11.05.2023** Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajeshwar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.Gs. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

**Admit.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 11, 2023**  
(Sanjeev)