

**Shri Kamal Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 3841 of 2019**

**09.12.2024** Present: Mr. Rajeshwar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

After making his submission for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be granted some time to amend the writ petition. Let necessary amendments be carried out in the writ petition, within a period of four weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 09, 2024  
*(Shivank Thakur)*