

**Shri Kamal Chand vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No.3841 of 2019

19.03.2025 Present Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Dogra, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.4238 of 2025

By way of instant application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for amendment of the writ petition. Learned proxy counsel representing the non-applicants/respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 19,2025
(shankar)