

Kamal Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.3841 of 2019

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.4238 of 2025

By way of an indulgence, one last opportunity is granted to file rejoinder. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed without any further reference to this Court.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th March, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)